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Background:

SURVEY

Year: 2023

Grade: 6

hy Fact Sheet

Sex: All

Marijuana Use for Washington State

Number of Students Surveyed: 9,696

* Research shows between 10 and 30% of marijuana users develop some degree of addiction. Those who start using earlier may be more likely to develop

an addiction (https://nida.nih.gov/publications/drugfacts/cannabis-marijuana).

* Marijuana use can impact brain development. Brain development continues until 25 years of age.
* Marijuana use can cause deficits in learning and memory. Teens who use marijuana are more likely to receive failing grades in school.

For More Information:
* To learn more, go to the Start Talking Now website: www.StartTalkingNow.org. To find out about prevention coalitions in your area and how to get
involved, go to https://www.theathenaforum.org/cpwi_coalitions.

* For free printed guides on preventing marijuana, alcohol and other drug use, visit the ADAI Clearinghouse http://adaiclearinghouse.net or call (206)

221-8325.

* For 24 hour help for mental health, substance use or misuse, and problem gambling, call 1-866-789-1511 or visit www.waRecoveryHelpLine.org.
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No/low risk from 32% 42 32% +2  32% +2  34% +1  38% 424 37% +2
trying 1-2 times

No/low risk from 16% +2  19% 424 18% +2  20% 2  19% +2  17% +2
regular use**

**"Smoke" marijuana regularly was changed to "Use" regularly in 2014. This may
mark a break in the trend.
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Level of Current (past 30-day) Marijuana Use Type of Marijuana Use among Those Who Used It
Grade 6, 2023 Grade 6, 2023
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The percentages in this chart are based on all students who reported getting marijuana in the past 30 days, regardless whether they reported using in the past 30 days.
Students could select multiple sources.

Prevalence is displayed with 95% confidence intervals (as * or black bar |)
v4 indicates a significant change from the previous year, p<0.05 Color indicates a positive or negative difference

Washington HYS results generated at wvw.AskHYS.net on 02-24-2024

Missing codes: S = result suppressed due to insufficient reporting from students of schools; N/G = grade not available; N/S = question was not surveyed this year; N/A = question was not asked of this grade.



Statewide Relationship between Current (past 30-days) Marijuana Use
and Demographics, Grade 6, 2023

0.0% 1.0% 2.0% 3.0%
| | | |
All Students Statewide*l — 0.5% (£0.2%)
Race/Ethnicity*

American Indian or Alaskan Native _ 1.2% (+0.9%)

Asian or Asian American - S

Black or African-American 0.8% (+0.7%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 0.9% (+0.5%)
Middle Eastern or North African -'S

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander - S

White 0.3% (+0.2%)
Other 0.7% (+0.3%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female —_—0.6% (+0.2%)
Male

0.4% (+0.2%)

Gender Identity*

Boy 0.3% (x0.2%)
Girl 0.7% (+0.4%)

Something else -{'s

Migratory Working Family
Migratory working family — 1.9% (£1.0%)

Non-migratory working family 4 ==—0.3% (0.1%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

S - results are suppressed because less than 5 students answered this way
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Year: 2023 Grade: 8 Sex: All Number of Students Surveyed: 8,147

Background:
* Research shows between 10 and 30% of marijuana users develop some degree of addiction. Those who start using earlier may be more likely to develop
an addiction (https://nida.nih.gov/publications/drugfacts/cannabis-marijuana).
* Marijuana use can impact brain development. Brain development continues until 25 years of age.
* Marijuana use can cause deficits in learning and memory. Teens who use marijuana are more likely to receive failing grades in school.

For More Information:
* To learn more, go to the Start Talking Now website: www.StartTalkingNow.org. To find out about prevention coalitions in your area and how to get
involved, go to https://www.theathenaforum.org/cpwi_coalitions.
* For free printed guides on preventing marijuana, alcohol and other drug use, visit the ADAI Clearinghouse http://adaiclearinghouse.net or call (206)
221-8325.
* For 24 hour help for mental health, substance use or misuse, and problem gambling, call 1-866-789-1511 or visit www.waRecoveryHelpLine.org.

Attitudes about Marijuana Use Marijuana Use and Perception of Harm 2012-2023
Grade 8, 2023 Grade 8
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Statewide, All Grades, 2023 regular use*
o **"Smoke" marijuana regularly was changed to "Use" regularly in 2014. This may
60% mark a break in the trend.
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Marijuana Use for Washington State

RVEY

Level of Current (past 30-day) Marijuana Use Type of Marijuana Use among Those Who Used It
Grade 8, 2023 Grade 8, 2023
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The percentages in this chart are based on all students who reported getting marijuana in the past 30 days, regardless whether they reported using in the past 30 days.
Students could select multiple sources.

Prevalence is displayed with 95% confidence intervals (as + or black bar [) Washington HYS results generated at www.AskHYS.net on 02-24-2024
v4 indicates a significant change from the previous year, p<0.05 Color indicates a positive or negative difference

Missing codes: S = result suppressed due to insufficient reporting from students of schools; N/G = grade not available; N/S = question was not surveyed this year; N/A = question was not asked of this grade.



Statewide Relationship between Current (past 30-days) Marijuana Use
and Demographics, Grade 8, 2023

0.0% 2.5% 5.0% 7.5% 10.0% 12.5%
| | | | | |
All Students Statewide—| —_—3.7% (£0.7%)
Race/Ethnicity*

American Indian or Alaskan Native 7.2% (£2.8%)

Asian or Asian American 2.9% (+1.2%)

Black or African-American 5.6% (+1.9%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 4.8% (+1.1%)

Middle Eastern or North African

3.8% (+3.7%)
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 7.0% (£2.5%)
White

Other

3.9% (+0.9%)

4.0% (+1.0%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female —_—4.3% (+0.8%)
Male —_—3.0% (+0.7%)
Gender Identity*

Female 4.3% (+0.8%)

Male 2.9% (+0.6%)
Transgender 6.5% (+3.0%)
Questioning 5.0% (+3.0%)

Something else 47% (+2.8%)

Sexual Orientation*

Bisexual 6.8% (£2.5%)

Gay or Lesbian 5.5% (+2.5%)
Heterosexual 3.5% (+0.7%)
Questioning 3.4% (+1.5%)

Something else 3.5% (+1.7%)

Sexually or Gender Diverse**

Sexually or Gender Diverse 4.9% (+1.3%)
Not Sexually or Gender Diverse 3.4% (x0.7%)
Disability

Identifying as having a disability 6.8% (+1.3%)

No Disability

1.7% (+0.4%)

Migratory Working Family
Migratory working family 7.1% (+2.4%)

Non-migratory working family 3.4% (+0.7%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

**Sexually or gender diverse youth are defined as any student selecting “transgender”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple options
for gender identity, or any student selecting “gay or lesbian”, “bisexual”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple response options for
sexual orientation.
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Year: 2023 Grade: 10 Sex: All Number of Students Surveyed: 7,103

Background:
* Research shows between 10 and 30% of marijuana users develop some degree of addiction. Those who start using earlier may be more likely to develop
an addiction (https://nida.nih.gov/publications/drugfacts/cannabis-marijuana).
* Marijuana use can impact brain development. Brain development continues until 25 years of age.
* Marijuana use can cause deficits in learning and memory. Teens who use marijuana are more likely to receive failing grades in school.

For More Information:
* To learn more, go to the Start Talking Now website: www.StartTalkingNow.org. To find out about prevention coalitions in your area and how to get
involved, go to https://www.theathenaforum.org/cpwi_coalitions.
* For free printed guides on preventing marijuana, alcohol and other drug use, visit the ADAI Clearinghouse http://adaiclearinghouse.net or call (206)
221-8325.
* For 24 hour help for mental health, substance use or misuse, and problem gambling, call 1-866-789-1511 or visit www.waRecoveryHelpLine.org.

Attitudes about Marijuana Use Marijuana Use and Perception of Harm 2012-2023
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Marijuana Use for Washington State

RVEY

Level of Current (past 30-day) Marijuana Use Type of Marijuana Use among Those Who Used It
Grade 10, 2023 Grade 10, 2023
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The percentages in this chart are based on all students who reported getting marijuana in the past 30 days, regardless whether they reported using in the past 30 days.
Students could select multiple sources.

Prevalence is displayed with 95% confidence intervals (as + or black bar [) Washington HYS results generated at www.AskHYS.net on 02-24-2024
v4 indicates a significant change from the previous year, p<0.05 Color indicates a positive or negative difference

Missing codes: S = result suppressed due to insufficient reporting from students of schools; N/G = grade not available; N/S = question was not surveyed this year; N/A = question was not asked of this grade.



Statewide Relationship between Current (past 30-days) Marijuana Use
and Demographics, Grade 10, 2023

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30%
I I I I I I

8.4% (+1.3%)

|
All Students Statewide—|

Race/Ethnicity*

American Indian or Alaskan Native 12.9% (+4.7%)

Asian or Asian American 3.3% (+2.1%)

Black or African-American 12.0% (£2.5%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 7.5% (£1.8%)
Middle Eastern or North African 8.7% (+6.2%)
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 9.3% (+4.4%)
White

Other

9.8% (+1.2%)

7.6% (£1.9%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female —_—9.2% (+1.7%)
Male —_—7.6% (+1.6%)
Gender Identity*
Female 8.9% (+1.7%)

Male 7.8% (+1.6%)

Transgender 18.8% (£5.5%)
Questioning 11.1% (£5.1%)

Something else 10.9% (£3.8%)

Sexual Orientation*

Bisexual 14.7% (£3.0%)

Gay or Lesbian 8.4% (+3.2%)
Heterosexual 7.4% (+1.3%)
Questioning 10.0% (£3.8%)

Something else 11.8% (£3.4%)

Sexually or Gender Diverse**

Sexually or Gender Diverse 12.8% (£2.4%)

Not Sexually or Gender Diverse 7.4% (£1.3%)

Disability
Identifying as having a disability
No Disability

12.8% (£1.7%)

4.5% (£1.2%)

Migratory Working Family
Migratory working family 14.3% (+4.0%)

Non-migratory working family —_—7.9% (+1.3%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

**Sexually or gender diverse youth are defined as any student selecting “transgender”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple options
for gender identity, or any student selecting “gay or lesbian”, “bisexual”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple response options for
sexual orientation.
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SURVEY

Year: 2023 Grade: 12 Sex: All

Background:

Marijuana Use for Washington State

Number of Students Surveyed: 4,158

* Research shows between 10 and 30% of marijuana users develop some degree of addiction. Those who start using earlier may be more likely to develop

an addiction (https://nida.nih.gov/publications/drugfacts/cannabis-marijuana).
* Marijuana use can impact brain development. Brain development continues until 25 years of

age.

* Marijuana use can cause deficits in learning and memory. Teens who use marijuana are more likely to receive failing grades in school.

For More Information:

* To learn more, go to the Start Talking Now website: www.StartTalkingNow.org. To find out about prevention coalitions in your area and how to get

involved, go to https://www.theathenaforum.org/cpwi_coalitions.

* For free printed guides on preventing marijuana, alcohol and other drug use, visit the ADAI Clearinghouse http://adaiclearinghouse.net or call (206)

221-8325.

* For 24 hour help for mental health, substance use or misuse, and problem gambling, call 1-866-789-1511 or visit www.waRecoveryHelpLine.org.

Attitudes about Marijuana Use
Grade 12, 2023

Marijuana Use and Perception of Harm 2012-2023
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Marijuana Use for Washington State

RVEY

Level of Current (past 30-day) Marijuana Use Type of Marijuana Use among Those Who Used It
Grade 12, 2023 Grade 12, 2023
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The percentages in this chart are based on all students who reported getting marijuana in the past 30 days, regardless whether they reported using in the past 30 days.
Students could select multiple sources.

Prevalence is displayed with 95% confidence intervals (as + or black bar [) Washington HYS results generated at www.AskHYS.net on 02-24-2024
v4 indicates a significant change from the previous year, p<0.05 Color indicates a positive or negative difference

Missing codes: S = result suppressed due to insufficient reporting from students of schools; N/G = grade not available; N/S = question was not surveyed this year; N/A = question was not asked of this grade.



Statewide Relationship between Current (past 30-days) Marijuana Use
and Demographics, Grade 12, 2023

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%
I I I I

|
All Students Statewide—l 16.3% (+2.5%)

Race/Ethnicity*
American Indian or Alaskan Native

25.3% (+6.5%)
Asian or Asian American 10.0% (+5.7%)
Black or African-American 18.1% (£6.2%)
Hispanic/Latino/Latina/Spanish Origin 15.0% (+3.7%)

Middle Eastern or North African

21.4% (+14.1%)
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 25.2% (+11.3%)
White

Other

17.8% (+2.6%)

12.4% (+4.0%)

Sex Assigned at Birth

Female 18.1% (+3.3%)
Male 14.6% (+2.4%)
Gender Identity*
Female 18.1% (+3.4%)

Male 14.5% (+2.5%)

Transgender 19.7% (£9.1%)
Questioning 18.4% (£7.2%)

Something else 18.8% (£6.7%)

Sexual Orientation*

Bisexual 28.0% (+4.1%)

Gay or Lesbian 22.2% (+6.2%)
Heterosexual 14.3% (£2.2%)
Questioning 20.1% (+6.4%)

Something else 14.6% (£5.6%)

Sexually or Gender Diverse**

Sexually or Gender Diverse 23.9% (+3.4%)

Not Sexually or Gender Diverse 13.8% (+2.3%)

Disability
Identifying as having a disability
No Disability

21.2% (+2.9%)

11.4% (£2.7%)

Migratory Working Family

Migratory working family 22.9% (+6.4%)

Non-migratory working family 15.7% (+2.5%)

*Categories in this demographic factor are presented alone or in combination with other categories of the same factor; students who select more than one
response are shown under each response.

**Sexually or gender diverse youth are defined as any student selecting “transgender”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple options
for gender identity, or any student selecting “gay or lesbian”, “bisexual”, “questioning/not sure”, “something else fits better”, or multiple response options for
sexual orientation.



